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CENTRE  AFRICAIN  POUR  

LES  APPLICATIONS  DE  LA METEOROLOGIE 

AU  DEVELOPPEMENT

    
	
	AFRICAN CENTRE 

OF  METEOROLOGICAL  APPLICATIONS

FOR  DEVELOPMENT

	Institution Africaine parrainée par la CEA  et l’OMM
	African Institution under the aegis of UNECA and WMO


	Title/Module
	Weather Forecasting and Numerical Weather Prediction (NWP) Products Interpretation in the Tropical Region

	Context and justification
	The strengthening of human capacity of the Member States through organization of attachments and training events in nowcasting and short-range prediction is one of the primary activities of ACMAD. One of the outputs of the Weather Watch and Forecasting Department (WWFD), in ACMAD, is the production of a continent-wide weather guidance, advisories and watches. These products give a synthesis of prevailing weather conditions and expected evolutions based on in-situ station observations, available geostationary and polar orbiting satellite data, model analysis and forecast products. These products are made available to ACMAD by the network of Global, Regional Centers and National Meteorological and Hydrological Services (NMHS) under the World Meteorological Organization Information System (WIS). The proposed course is aimed at capacity building for forecasters from NMHSs and other Agencies in sectors such as Defence, Maritime, Agriculture, Health, Water and Disaster Management. 

The scoop of the training includes observation, data collection and processing, NWP products interpretation and communication, weather briefing, guidance, advisories and watches preparation vis-à-vis dissemination.
Tailored products for each sector are generated for specific users (examples: Significant weather charts, weather update for take-off, route and landing)

	Specific objectives
	· To develop relevant competencies on new forecasting methods, tools and products in the tropic regions 
· To update knowledge and understanding of specific atmospheric phenomena or hazards (e.g. convective clouds, dust storm, rain storm, wind storm, monsoon and intertropical convergence zone)
· To update knowledge on predictability of the above phenomena by global and regional numerical weather prediction systems

	Target Trainees
	Forecasters from NMHSs and other Agencies in sectors such as Defence, Maritime, Agriculture, Health, Water and Disaster Management. 




	Prerequisite
	· At least a 2 –year post-secondary (or post-high school) education in Meteorology or any related  scientific field plus at least one year of activity in a meteorological unit of a member country
· Experience in operational weather watch and forecasting would be an advantage
· Basic knowledge of computer operations is compulsory


	Course Content
	1. Introduction to weather watch and global forecasting tools.


· Introduction to numerical weather prediction 
· Computational Meteorology

· Essentials of Tropical meteorology
2. Nowcasting:.

· Use of satellite data for nowcasting 
· Detection of Weather Features using in-situ, satellite data and NWP analysis.

· Interpretation of geostationary and polar orbiting satellite images and derived products

3. Short-range forecasting:.

· Analysis and interpretation of numerical weather prediction products from Global Prediction Centers.

· Production of weather guidance, advisories and watches 

4. Practical works, case studies.

· Mastering of forecast preparation on: PUMA2015 work station.

· Under the supervision of an experienced forecaster, detection of severe weather conditions over the country of interest including heavy rain, strong wind, dust storm, extreme temperatures, low visibility.
· Production of weather guidance/outlook, advisories and watches

	Total Cost per Trainee
	US$ 8 609

	Duration of Course
	4 months

	Minimum Number of Candidates
	Maximum of 4 Trainees at a time

	Training Languages
	English or French


IV- Training Budget
The table below presents the cost of a four -month training per Trainee at ACMAD.  
Please note that the costs of feeding and visa processing are not included in the training budget below. These are the direct responsibilities of the Trainees. 
	
	ON THE JOB TRAINING  - BUDGET
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Duration
	Training place
	Planned period
	

	
	4 months
	 ACMAD - 55 Av. des Ministeres - Niamey, NIGER
	 
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	#
	Description
	Unit
	Number of unit (days)
	Unit cost (US$)
	Total (US$)
	

	I
	Training costs
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Honorarium for lecturers and course advisors
	days
	84
	        45   
	         3780   
	

	2
	Training coordination, planning and supervision
	days
	84
	        30   
	         2520   
	

	3
	Training material preparation or development of practicals
	days
	84
	        20   
	         1680   
	

	 
	sub-total (I)
	 
	 
	   
	    7980
	

	II
	Residence fees of the Participant
	

	1
	Accommodation fess
	month
	4
	                       456   
	1824
	

	2
	Medical insurance 
	month
	4
	                       162   
	648
	

	3
	International Travel 
	per Trainee
	1
	1 080,0 
	           1 080   
	

	4
	Local transportation (ACMAD's hall of residence to office (round trip))
	day
	84
	2.5 
	210
	

	 
	sub-total (II)
	 
	 
	 
	          3762  
	

	 
	sub-total (I)+(II)
	 
	 
	 
	          11,742   
	

	III
	Management, administration, logistics and other indirect costs (20%)
	 
	 
	 
	          2348.4   
	

	 
	Grand Total
	 
	 
	 
	          14,090.40   
	


	BANK DETAILS
	

	Account holder
	ACMAD

	Bank name
	BIA NIGER

	Country
	NIGER

	Swift code
	BIANNENI 

	Bank Code
	H004001 001

	Account number
	2511069810/77


�





�








85, Avenue des Ministères                                  

BP : 13184 Niamey- Niger

( : (227) 73 49 92     Fax : (227) 72 36 27     ( : 13184 Niamey NIGER      ( : dgacmad@acmad.ne  Web : http//www.acmad.ne 


